



**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR**  
**COMPANY REGISTRAR /**  
**TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**  
**Date: 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

2026:BHC-OS:2572

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION :**

4 TP/4205/2024 (E-filing)

Mr. R. T. Kharwar i/b. H. S. Trivedi, Advocate for petitioner

**PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. In this matter, order for grant is already issued by this Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2026 subject to compliance of office objection. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that the Administration Bond dated 24.10.2024 is uploaded on the official portal of the Bombay High Court on 23.04.2026.

2. Office to **issue Succession Certificate** as per order dated 29.01.2026 as prayed and after verifying whether any cross petition is filed or whether any Affidavit opposing grant is filed.

**05.05.2026**

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /**  
**TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**